“Miss Utility”” of Delmarva

UTILITIES SERVICE
PROTECTION CENTER OF
DELMARVA, INC

Minutes of the
June 17, 2018
Membership

Meeting

+ Call to Order and Introductions

» President Jason Lyon opened the regular membership meeting at Delmarva Power at
630 MKL Blvd Wilmington De.

» Mission Statement: Our mission is to assist excavators, facility owners, and the
public in the prevention of underground damages, service outages, personal injury,
and their associated repercussions, through education and the promotion of the One
Call System.

» 24 members were present.
* Those present gave the customary introductions.
* Rick Lewis made a motion to approve minutes as amended, Rick Majors seconded,

unanimously approved by the members.
2. Presentation- Power Point: Verizon Clearing House Procedures for Locate Tickets

* Members of Verizon’s IT team gave a presentation how they clear their tickets at the
clearing houses and why this was done. The presentation was very informative and
sparked a lot of discussion about their process. The team said they are open to suggestion
and Brian and Dora from OCC will reach out to them on some concerns. They offered to
come back in a few months to see if their changes have helped the process.



3. Excavator Concerns

* A homeowner contacted President Lyons on how to call a locate request in. President
Lyon explained to her the process and she successfully completed her ticket.

4. Facility Owner Concerns

* None.

General Locate Issues

* There was a question that the dig tolerances on either side of a facility were changed.
Tolerances have not been changed.

Public Awareness

» 8115Kisset for 8-11-18 with proceeds to benefit Construction Angels, a non - profit
group that aids families of construction person killed in the performance of their job.

* We have 6 confirmed sponsors for the 5K and hopefully more to come.

» We had a presence at Safe Summer Day in Camden DE, MML in Ocean City MD,
Public Works week in Wilmington and MD, State Fireman’s Association in Ocean City
MD. All were well attended and we really got the SAFE DIG word out.

*  Committee Reports
» Jason Lyon, Law Change- Jason spoke on the law change and that the PSC had added an

amendment to the new law. Not sure if it was going to work with the membership and if
it was going to get out of committee this se

* Old Business

 None.

* New Business

» The next membership meeting (June 21, 2018) will be hosted by Sharp Energy, 22945
Piney Grove Rd Georgetown De. 19947
» Breakfast will be served at 8:30 am, with the meeting to commence at 9:00 am.



« GCDPTC (Greater Chesapeake Damage Prevention Training Conference): 10" annual

event is scheduled for October 23 — 26, 2018. There will be a new sponsorship-

Diamond. A coffee sponsorship and an exhibitor refreshment sponsorship are also
available. A new cooking class will be added this year. The Keynote speaker topic is
effective communication.

ATTENDANCE
Last Name B First Namdd Title - | Company Bl Phone Numbe[ Email Address -
Burns Mike Manager Utiliquest 443-786-7994 mike.burns@utiliquest.com
Cimo Eric Treasurer USPCD DelDOT 302-760-2642 eric.cimo@state.de.us
Daley Susan Managr Verizon Susan.M.Daley@Verizon.com
DelDuca Anthony Superintendant Tri-State Underground anthonydelcucal?27@icloud.com
Ebaugh Brad Past President USPCD bebaugh75@comcast.net
Gemmill Mark Locator Tidewater Utilities 302-218-8538 coachmarkg @comcast.net
Greenwell Chris Locator Delmarva Power 302-275-0961 chrisgreenwell@aol.com
Hidalgo Rey Locator Delmarva Power 302-300-5684 riego.hidalgo@delmarva.com
Hughes John Area Manager Verizon 215-284-4279 john.p.hughes @verizon.com
James Paula Supv. Damage Prev. Atlantic Electric (Exelon) |609-226-1866 paula.james@atlanticcityelectric.com
Keyser Steven Vice President, USPCD |Chesapeake Utilities 302-538-8514 skeyser@chpk.com
Lewis Richard Manager Century Engineering 302-423-2586 Rlewis@centuryeng.com
Majors Rick Locator Town of Smyrna 302-423-7000
Mclntrye Ron Construction Insp. City of Wilmington 302-545-5016 rmcintyre@wilmington.gov
Ochok Linet Senior Analyst Delmarva Power Linet.Ochok@pepcoholdings.com
Olivieri Dwayne Secretary USPCD Delmarva Power 302-429-3882 dwayne.olivieri@delmarva.com
Parks Dora Mgr, Client Rel. One Call Concepts 410-782-2026 dora@missutility.net
Simmons Brian General Manager One Call Concepts 732-796-3949 bsimmons{@occinc.com
Skrobot Brandon Locator Town of Middletown 302-650-3121 BSKrobot@Middletownde.arg
Sud Rajesh Manager Verizon RAJESH.SUUS@VERIZON.COM
Sverduk Leroy DE Elec. Coop. Systems Engineer 302-632-8744 Lsverduk@decoop.com
Testerman Randy Locator Delmarva Power 302-275-1425 bethrandy27@aol.com
Young Larry Manger Verizon Larry.E.Young@Vverizon.com
UPCOMING EVENTS
MONTH DATE Venue Address Time
JuLY July 19, 2018 Sharp Energy 22945 E. Piney Grove Rd., Georgetown DE 19947 8:30 AM
AUGUST August 16, 2018 Town of Smyrna 220 Artisan Dr. Smyrna, De 8:30 AM

*For additional meetings, please visit our website, www.missutilitydelmarva.com




